## 505759083 11/05/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5805898

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
DELTA NETWORKS,	INC.			04/01/2019
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	DELTA ELE	ECTRONICS, INC.		
Street Address:	NO.252, SH	IANYING RD., GUISHAN DIST	Г.	
City:	TAOYUAN	CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	333			
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 9			
Property Type	e	Number		
Patent Number:	867	0452		
Patent Number:	728	0074		
Patent Number:	764	6353		
Patent Number:	795	6811		
Patent Number:	725	3772		
Patent Number:	808	1113		
Patent Number:	761	9582		
Patent Number:	774	2271		
Application Number:	160	41834		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(888)	)388-6582		
•		e-mail address first; if that i		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	•	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 3)388-6609	e sent via US M	an.
Email:	•	@ckc-ip.com		
Correspondent Name		& PARTNERS CO., LLC		
Address Line 1:		45 LAKE CITY WAY NE, NO. 2	283	
		TTLE, WASHINGTON 98125		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWT05995_06881~06888/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES LYNN O'SULLIVAN

SIGNATURE:	/James Lynn O'Sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_for_9_cases#page1.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>Delta Networks. Inc.</u>, a corporation hereafter referred to as the assignor and former owner of all rights in connection with the eight issued patents and one pending application below:

1. US Patent Number	8.670.452	, which issued on	2014/03/11
2. US Patent Number	7,280,074	, which issued on	2007/10/09
3. US Patent Number	7,646,353	, which issued on	2010/01/12
4. US Patent Number	7.956.811	. which issued on	2011/06/07
5. US Patent Number	7.253,772	, which issued on	2007/08/07
6. US Patent Number	8.081.113	, which issued on	2011/12/20
7. US Patent Number	7,619,582	, which issued on	2009/11/17
8. US Patent Number	7,742,271	, which issued on	2010/06/22
9. US Patent Application	on No. 16/041	.834 , which filed	on 2018/07/22.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor (Delta Networks,	, Inc.)	
Name: <u>CHENG AN</u>	Signature: Date: Date:	
Position: Chairman		
Assignee (DELTA ELECTI	RONICS, INC.)	
Name: Yancey HAL	_ Signature for car ff a Date: _ 2019/04/0	<u>)1</u>
Position: Chairman		
	le V	

**RECORDED: 11/05/2019**